504106755 11/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4153424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DISWIC AB	11/17/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDISKA KREDITMARKNADSAKTIEBOLAGET
Street Address:	BARNHUSGATAN 20, 111 23
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6821403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035216590

Email: jgoehring@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF GOEHRING

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF GOEHRING		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Goehring/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=6821403-Confirmatory_DISWIC_AB (1)#page1.tif source=6821403-Confirmatory_DISWIC_AB (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 504106755 REEL: 040399 FRAME: 0203

CONFIRMATORY

As a security for a loan (credit number 5590094222-20161012-001) from "the lender" NORDISKA KREDITMARKNADSAKTIEBOLAGET (organisation no. 556760-6032) to "the borrower" DISWIC AB (Organisation no. 559009-4222) the parties have agreed to file for a security interest in the US patent no. 6,821,403.

2016-11-17

THE LENDER

NORDISKA KREDITMARKNADSAKTIEBOLAGET

THE BORROWER

DISWIC AB

PATENT REEL: 040399 FRAME: 0204

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

	This Im	ellectual Prop	erty Security	Agreement,	is entered	into this 183	^h day of
M	_, 20½5 (the	e "IP Security	Agreement")	by and bety	veen 🗀 s	was Am	(the
		id Needookaa Rij			ie "Lender		

RECITALS

This IP Security Agreement is a supplement to that certain Loan, Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date herein, by and between the Borrower and Lender (the "Loan Agreement").

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the definitions ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement, and are incorporated herein by reference. If there is a conflict between the definitions, terms or provisions of this Corporate IP Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the definitions, terms or provisions of the Loan Agreement shall control.

This IP Security Agreement is executed for the purpose of filing a short form security agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") and/or the US Copyright Office, which sets forth the Borrower's pledge of its intellectual property as security for the Indebtedness Borrower owes the Lender as set forth in the Loan Agreement and all other Loan Documents.

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

The Borrower hereby grants to the Lender a security interest in and lien on all of the intellectual property assets owned by the Borrower identified in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, wherever located and whether now owned or hereafter acquired, all rights to sue for infringement of such intellectual property, (collectively the "Corporate IP Collateral").

REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, COVENANTS AND MISCELLANEOUS

All other terms, conditions, agreements, obligations, representations, warranties, covenants, definitions, exhibits and miscellaneous terms, conditions, agreements and obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement are restated and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year above.

RECORDED: 11/22/2016

PATENT

REEL: 040399 FRAME: 0205